The City of Lawrence Solid Waste Division hosted 
an Electronic Recycling Event on Saturday, October 
24th. The event was held from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 
p.m. at the KU Park & Ride east parking lot located 
at Clinton Parkway and Crestline Drive, Lawrence.  

During the four hour event, a total of seven 
hundred and twenty nine (729) vehicles dropped 
off a total of 63,463 pounds (31.7 tons) of 
electronic equipment for recycling, which included 
computers, monitors, printers, copiers, scanners, fax machines, televisions, video and 
audio equipment, microwaves and other small appliances, cell phones and other hand

[...]

 A total of 63,463 pounds (31.7 tons) of electronic equipment was collected 

for recycling. [Pounds include 778 pounds of batteries dropped off at the 
event that were transported to the Household Hazardous Waste Facility for 
recycling and proper disposal.] 

 One hundred and eighty four (184) televisions were collected for recycling in 

addition to other electronics.  

 Seven hundred and twenty nine (729) vehicles participated representing 

seven hundred and two (702) households and fifty six (56) businesses.   

 Eighty eight percent (88%) of participants were Lawrence households and 

businesses. Other participants were from Baldwin City, Eudora, Lecompton, 
McLouth, Topeka, Ottawa, Tonganoxie, Overbrook, Tecumseh, Fall Leaf, and